
The Foundation School at Blair G. Ewing Calendar 2023-2024
Blair G. Ewing Center
14501 Avery Road
Rockville, MD 20853
(240) 740-5061

School Hours: 7:30am - 2:30pm / Early Release Hours: 7:30am - 11:30am / Summer Session Early Release Hours Fridays: 7:30am - 11:30am

Monday, July 3 First Day of Summer Session
Tuesday, July 4 Holiday - Independence Day
Monday, July 31 Last Day of Summer Session / Early Dismissal
Monday, August 28 First Day of School
Monday, September 4 Holiday - Labor Day
Friday, September 22 Early Dismissal
Monday, September 25 No School for Students
Wednesday, September 27 No School for Students / Professional Day
Monday, October 9 No School for Students / Professional Day
Friday, October 13 First Quarter Interims Distributed
Wednesday, November 1 No School for Students / End of Quarter / Records Day
Friday, November 3 First Quarter Ends
Wednesday, November 15 First Quarter Report Cards Distributed
Tuesday, November 21 Early Dismissal
Wednesday, November 22 – Friday, November 24 Holiday
Monday, November 27 Students Return to School
Thursday, December 21 Second Quarter Interims Distributed
Monday, December 25 - Tuesday, January 2, 2024 Holiday
Wednesday, January 3 Students Return to School
Monday, January 15 Holiday
Friday, January 26 Second Quarter Ends
Monday, January 29 No School for Students / End of Quarter / Records Day
Tuesday, February 2 Second Quarter Report Cards Distributed

Monday, February 19 Holiday

Friday, March 1 Early Dismissal
Monday March 4 Third Quarter Interims Distributed
Monday, March 25 - Monday, April 1 Spring Break
Tuesday, April 2 Students Return to School
Wednesday, April 10 No School for Students / End of Quarter / Records Day
Tuesday, April 18 Third Quarter Report Cards Distributed
Monday, April 22 No School for Students / Professional Day
Wednesday, May 14 No School for Students / Professional Day
Thursday, May 15 Fourth Quarter Interims Distributed
Monday, May 27 Holiday
Wednesday, May 29 No School for Students / Professional Day
Thursday, June 6 End of Fourth Quarter
Thursday, June 13 Early Dismissal / Last Day of School
Friday, June 14 End of Quarter / Records Day
Monday, June 17 Make Up Day
Tuesday, June 18 Make Up Day
Friday, June 28 Fourth Quarter Report Cards Distributed

School Year: Total Days of Instruction: 180 / Total Hours Open for Student Attendance: 1172
Total Weeks in School Year: 40 / Total Hours in School Week: 35 / Total Weeks in ESY: 4 / Total Hours in ESY Week: 32

Possible make up days:

November 1, 2023 January 29, 2024 March 25, 2024 March 26, 2024 April 10, 2024
April 22, 2024 June 14, 2024 June 17, 2024 June 18, 2024 June 20, 2024

*Make up days will follow MCPS calendar
Revised: 09/08/23


